PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6327664

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the ASSIGNEE ADDRESS previously recorded on Reel 053330 Frame 0621. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HERE GLOBAL B.V.	07/22/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERE GLOBAL B.V.
Street Address:	KENNEDYPLEIN 222-226
City: EINDHOVEN	
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS
Postal Code:	5611 ZT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16940948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: usptomail@alston.com
Correspondent Name: ALSTON & BIRD LLP

Address Line 1: 101 S TRYON ST, SUITE 4000 BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064359/551209
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=551209_COVERSHEET#page1.tif

PATENT 506280917 REEL: 053942 FRAME: 0348

506175371 07/28/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6222109

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
LEON STENNETH	05/29/2014
LEO MODICA	05/29/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HERE GLOBAL B.V.	
Street Address:	DE RUW-1115-	KENNEDYPLEIN 222-226
City:	-AEFBHOAEN-	EINDHOVEN
State/Country:	NETHERLANDS	
Postal Code:	-5509-LB-	5611 ZT

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16940948

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (704)444-1111

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 704-444-1000

Email: usptomail@alston.com

Correspondent Name: HERE GLOBAL/ALSTON & BIRD Address Line 1: BANK OF AMERICA PLAZA

Address Line 2: 101 SOUTH TRYON STREET, SUITE 4000
Address Line 4: CHARLOTTE, NORTH CAROLINA 28280-4000

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	064359/551209
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JONATHAN A. THOMAS
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan A. Thomas/
DATE SIGNED:	07/28/2020

Total Attachments: 3

source=551209_Assignment_Inv_to_HERE_1#page1.tif source=551209_Assignment_Inv_to_HERE_1#page2.tif source=551209_Assignment_Inv_to_HERE_1#page3.tif

PATENT
RECORDED: 09/30/2020 REEL: 053942 FRAME: 0349